



## **ENRICHMONEY X GSC RM5 PROMO CODE**

Terms and Conditions

The EnrichMoney X GSC RM5 Promo Code ("Promotion") is organised by Enrich by Malaysia Airlines Berhad (hereinafter referred to as "MAB") and Merchantrade Asia Sdn Bhd (hereinafter referred to as "Merchantrade"). MAB and Merchantrade shall be collectively referred to as "Organiser".

## PROMOTION PERIOD

- 1. The Promotion is valid from 11 November 2024 by 00:00H (Malaysia time) until 11 May 2025by 23:59H (Malaysia time) "Promotion Period").
- 2. The Promotion is available at **EnrichMoney app** ("EnrichMoney").

## **Campaign Details**

- 1. The Promotion is open to all EnrichMoney cardholders, subject to the Terms and Conditions herein.
- 2. To be eligible for this Promotion, EnrichMoney cardholder must book the ticket through the GSC website at: <a href="https://www.gsc.com.my/">https://www.gsc.com.my/</a> or GSC mobile app that can be found in iOS and Android before 11 May 2025 by 23:59H (Malaysia Time).
- 3. GSC Promo Code usage:
  - i. The promo code is only applicable for EnrichMoney cardholder who pay using a valid EnrichMoney card.
  - ii. EnrichMoney cardholder need to insert their EnrichMoney card number to enjoy the Promotion.
  - iii. The promo code is capped to 1,000 transaction on first come first served basis.
  - iv. This promo code is applicable for 2D movies only.
  - v. This promo code is applicable for GSC Cinemas Nationwide except Aurum Theatre (The Gardens Mall, Midvalley Southkey Johor Bahru & TRX) and Velvet 163.
  - vi. Each voucher offers one (1) movie ticket x one (1) redemption.
  - vii. The promo code can only be used one (1) time per transaction per day.
  - viii. The promo code is only redeemable via GSC website and GSC mobile app (iOS and Android).
  - ix. The promo code is not applicable for redemption via cinema counter and e-kiosk.
  - x. The booking fee is excluded for the vouchers.
  - xi. This Promotion is not applicable for Aurum Theathre, Big, IMAX, 4DX, ScreenX, Onyx, MX4d, D-Box, 3D, Twin Seats, Dolby Atmos, Play, Playplus, Skybox and Premiere Class.
  - xii. The promo code is not exchangeable for cash.
  - xiii. The promo code is not applicable for Film Festival and Re-run movie titles.
  - xiv. The promo code is not applicable for ongoing promotions, vouchers and/or privilege cards.
  - xv. GSC will not held responsible for any loss/damage of the voucher.
  - xvi. The promo code shall be subject to Golden Screen Cinema Terms.





4. All other Enrich Terms and Conditions will apply. Please visit <a href="https://enrich.malaysiaairlines.com/enrich.html">https://enrich.malaysiaairlines.com/enrich.html</a> for more information.

## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. By joining this Promotion, it is deemed that EnrichMoney Cardholder have read and have agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Any breach of these Terms and Conditions may result in forfeiture of the Offer at the Organiser's absolute discretion.
- 2. All other rules and regulation including Enrich Programme Terms and Conditions and EnrichMoney Terms and Conditions shall apply.
- 3. The Organiser shall not be liable for any disruption during the Promotion Period, whether due to technical problems or otherwise, which is beyond its reasonable control. In the event of any disruption, reasonable efforts shall be used to remedy the disruption and resume the Promotion on a fair and equitable basis to the entrants.
- 4. The Organiser reserves the right to cancel, suspend, postpone, or extend the Promotion without any prior notice. For the avoidance of doubt, any cancellation, suspension, postponement, or extension by the Organiser of the Promotion shall not entitle Enrich Hotel customers to any claim or compensation against the Organiser, its agents and employees for any and all losses or damages suffered or incurred by the EnrichMoney Customers as a direct or an indirect result of the act of cancellation, suspension, postponement or extension.
- 5. The Organiser, its agents, and employees shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential losses) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with or arising from either participation in this Promotion or with the Offer presented or forfeited.
- 6. The Organiser reserves the right at any time to amend, delete or add to any of these Terms and Conditions including the mechanism of the Promotion at its absolute discretion without prior notice.
- 7. These Terms and Conditions will prevail over any inconsistent terms, conditions, provisions or representations contained in any other promotional materials advertising the Promotion.
- 8. If any matter arises which are not covered in these Terms and Conditions, they will be determined solely by the Organiser.
- 9. The Organiser shall ensure that the collection, use and disclosure of the EnrichMoney customers personal data in their participation of this Promotion are consistent with the Malaysian Personal Data Protection Act 2010 ('PDPA'). It is acknowledged that personal data collected and processed in under this Promotion is obtained voluntarily and with your consent. The Organiser shall ensure that under no circumstances is the collected data, disclosed or sold or passed on to third parties for any reason. However, the Organiser may disclose the data collected for a purpose directly related to the purpose it was disclosed at the time of collection to a third party such as other Organiser's affiliates and subsidiaries or in circumstances specified in the Malaysia Airlines Personal Data Privacy Policy as published at the Organiser website. The Organiser should not be held liable for any damage





caused as a result of the collection, use, disclosure, loss, misuse, modification, unauthorised or accidental access, alteration or destruction of your personal data unless the actions of the Organiser were deliberate or grossly negligent.

10. This Promotion and these Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia. EnrichMoney customers agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia over all matters arising from this Promotion.